FISCAL YEAR 2001
CONTINUUM OF CARE COMPETITION

HOMELESSASSISTANCE AWARDSREPORT (PRESS)
STATE
COC Number

Program Dollars Awarded
Sponsor Name COC Name

Georgia

GA01-500 Atlanta Tri-Jurisdictiond

The Y oung Adult Guidance Center, Incorporated SHP $422,000.00
Atlanta:Tri- Jurisdictional Collaborative on Homeless SHPR $36,141.00
Georgia Law Center on Homelessness and Poverty SHPR $294,000.00
Initiative for Affordable Housing Dekalb, Incorporated SHPR $329,438.00
Community Advanced Practice Nurses, Incorporated SHPR $46,423.00
Samaritan House of Atlanta, Incorporated SHPR $78,820.00
Project Connect of Jewish Family & Career Services, Inc. SHP $157,737.00
Genesis Shelter, Incorporated SHPR $136,500.00
Jefferson Place Transitional House SHPR $373,951.00
V eterans Opportunity and Resource Center, |ncorporated SHPR $462,334.00
Atlanta Enterprise Center, Incorporated SHPR $190,955.00
Our Common Welfare SHPR $158,033.00
Saint Jude's Recovery Center, Incorporated SHPR $328,898.00
Progressive Redevel opment, I ncorporated SHPR $563,246.00
Jefferson Place Supportive Services SHPR $702,814.00
Action Ministries, Incorporated SHPR $70,000.00
St. Jude's Recovery Center, Incorporated SHP $715,311.00
St. Jude's Recovery Center, Incorporated SHPR $141,842.00
St. Jude's Recovery Center, Incorporated SHP $278,342.00
Jerusalem House, Incorporated SHPR $193,704.00
Families First Incorporation SHPR $184,013.00
Achor Center, Incorporated SHPR $378,312.00
Total: $6,242,814.00
GA01-502 Macon/ Bibb County
City of Macon, Georgia SPC $511,740.00
Macon-Bibb County E.O.C., Inc. SHPR $189,000.00
Total: $700,740.00

GA01-503 Athens-Clarke County

Athens Area Homel ess Shelter SHPR $231,883.00
Community Connection of Northeast Georgia, Incorporated SHPR $34,604.00
ACTION, Incorporated SHPR $79,800.00

Total: $346,292.00



GA01-504 Augusta-Richmond County

Augusta Task Force for the Homeless, Incorporated
Hope House Expansion of Service

CSRA Economic Opportunity Authority, Incorporated
Share Care Services & Association

GAO01-505 Columbus-Muscogee

Open Door Community House, Incorporated
Open Door Community House, Incorporated
House of T.I.M.E., Incorporated

Stewart Community Home, Incorporated
House of T.I.M.E., Incorporated

New Horizons Community Service Board

GAO01-506 Cobb County

Devereux Georgia Treatment Network

Cobb Family Resources, Incorporated

Cobb Family Resources, Incorporated

Cobb Family Resources

Cobb Human Services Coalition, Incorporated
Cobb Family Resources, Incorporated

GAOQ01-507 Savannah-Chatman

Union Mission, Incorporated
Chatham-Savannah Authority for the Homeless
Union Mission, Incorporated

Greenbriar Children's Center, Incorporated

City of Savannah

GAO01-508 Georgia Continuum of Care

Georgia Department of Community Affairs

Hall Family Initiative Residences, |ncorporated
Action Ministries, Incorporated

Maranatha Outreach, Incorporated

Citizens Against Violence, Incorporated

Georgia Department of Community Affairs

First Monumental Faith Community Outreach Center
Hall Family Initiative Residences, Incorporated
Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc.

Georgia Department of Community Affairs

House of Grace, Incorporated

Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Incorporated
Georgia Department of Community Affairs

Total:

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

SHPR
Total:

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SPCR
Total:

$67,517.00
$58,440.00
$360,044.00
$476,251.00
$962,252.00

$157,175.00
$267,745.00
$259,461.00
$297,128.00
$134,343.00
$47,378.00
$1,163,230.00

$500,000.00
$85,323.00
$96,700.00
$208,097.00
$60,000.00
$492,135.00
$1,442,255.00

$500,000.00
$223,679.00
$218,876.00
$398,374.00
$242,928.00
$1,583,857.00

$146,860.00
$37,404.00
$1,240,088.00
$168,372.00
$290,932.00
$418,800.00
$117,303.00
$196,221.00
$111,694.00
$561,960.00
$388,588.00
$111,259.00
$448,260.00



Calvary Refuge, Incorporated SHPR
BarbaraHorne SHP
Total:
State Total:

Emergency Shelter Grants Allocations:

GEORGIA STATE PROGRAM
GWINNETT COUNTY
FULTON COUNTY

DE KALB COUNTY

COBB COUNTY
SAVANNAH
COLUMBUSMUSCOGEE
AUGUSTA

ATLANTA

Total ESG:
TOTAL STATE FUNDING:

$406,652.00
$200,004.00
$4,894,397.00
$17,335,837.00

$1,851,000.00
$100,000.00
$93,000.00
$181,000.00
$106,000.00
$121,000.00
$96,000.00
$99,000.00
$426,000.00

$3,073,000.00
$20,408,837.00



